

Cook County Board of Review Office of the Secretary 118 North Clark Street Room 608 Chicago, Illinois 60602 312-603-6649; Fax: 312-603-3643 www.cookcountyboardofreview.com

Meeting Agenda Monday, December 4, 2023 12:00 p.m.

- I. Call to Order and Roll Call
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Public Comment

IV. Old Business

- a) Approval of the Revised Minutes from the Meeting of August 24, 2023
- b) Approval of the Minutes from the Meeting of September 11, 2023

V. New Business

- a) Appointment of the Chair of the Cook County Board of Review
- b) Appointment of the Chief Deputy Commissioner of the Cook County Board of Review
- c) Appointment of the Secretary of the Cook County Board of Review
- d) Appointment of the Chief Clerk of the Cook County Board of Review
- e) Adoption of the Remote Attendance Policy
- f) Adoption of the 2024 Regular Quarterly Meeting Schedule
- g) Adoption of the Board Rules
- VI. Adjournment with the Cook County Board of Review remaining in continuous session for the purpose of adjudication of appeals and other matters as required by the Illinois Property Tax code.